KUSI CHILDREN'S
SPECIALIZED
SEGMENTS

3rd Quarter, 2018



KIUSHE 2 NEWS
October 4, 2018

FCC FRIENDLY SPECIALIZED SEGMENTS:
TIPS FOR KIDS

The attached report summarizes the schedule of educational
segments which aired on KUSI-TV during the 3rd Quarter,
2018. These all aired within the Children’s block of
Educational/Informational programming.

Issue: Education
Topic: Tips for Kids
Description: KUSI’s on-air personalities deliver important

messages related to subjects like Hygiene, Fire
Safety, Bullying, Hobbies, Eating Healthy, and
more. These PSA’s are visually appealing and
written specifically for young viewers.

KUSI’s “Tips for Kids” PSA’s are written by
experts in various fields and produced in-
house by proud parents dedicated to helping
children grow and succeed in all aspects of
their lives.

) McKINNON BROADCASTING
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KUSI: Qua
~ek of Year: 2018-26:06/25/18
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.

rterly PSA, Kids Pgms: 07/01/18-9/30/18

b

07/01/18 12:47:54 PM 15 Kids PSA/Music Works KID KUSI
07/01/18 12:48:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maas KID KUSI
07/0118 12:54:03 PM :30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
07/01/18 12:54:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Stone KID KUSI
07/01/18 12:55:03 PM :30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
07/01/18 12:55:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
07/01/18 5:07:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allie KID KUSI
07/01/18 5:07:52 AM :30 Kids PSA/Dan Plant PSA  KUSI
07/01/18 5:08:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
07/01/18 5:13:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
07/01/18 5:14:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Bullying PSA  KUSI
07/01/18 5:14:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra Maas PSA  KUSI
07/01/18 5:15:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Mark Mathis PSA  KUSI
07/01/18 5:29:00 AM :30 Kids PSA/Wildfire Prevention KID KUSI
07/01/18 5:29:30 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allen KID KUSI
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
Q7/01/18 2:40:24 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner PSA  KUSI
07/01/18 2:40:54 XM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
07/01/18 2:47:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
07/01/18 2:48:29 XM 30 Tips for Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
07/01/18 2:48:59 XM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA  KUSI
07/01/18 2:49:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allen Denton PSA  KUSI
07/01/18 2:59:30 XM :30 Kids PSA/Elizabeth KID KUSI
i [0:11:15

.veek of Year: 2018-27:07/02/18
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.

07/08/18 12:47:54 PM 115 Kids PSA/Music Works KID KUSI
07/08/18 12:48:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maas KID KUSI
07/08/18 12:54:03 PM :30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
07/08/18 12:54:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Stone KID KUSI
07/08/18 12:55:03 PM :30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
07/08/18 12:55:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
Q07/08/18 5.07:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allie KID KUSI
07/08/18 5:07:52 AM :30 Kids PSA/Dan Plant PSA  KUSI
07/08/18 5:08:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
07/08/18 5:13:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
07/08/18 5:14:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Bullying PSA  KUSI
07/08/18 5:14:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra Maas PSA  KUSI
07/08/18 5:15:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Mark Mathis PSA  KUSI
07/08/18 5:29:00 AM :30 Kids PSA/Wildfire Prevention KID KUSI
07/08/18 5:29:30 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allen KID KUSI
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
07/08/18 2:40:24 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner PSA  KUSI
07/08/18 2:40:54 XM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
07/08/18 2:47:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
07/08/18 2:48:29 XM :30 Tips for Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
07/08/18 2:48:59 XM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA  KUSI
07/08/18 2:49:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allen Denton PSA  KUSI
07/08/18 2:59:30 XM :30 Kids PSA/Elizabeth KID KUSI

Program: Jack Hanna: Info'the wild
07/07/18 2:38:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman ID KUSI
KUSI/KUSI : 07/01/18 - 09/30/18 : Quarterly for Doug/Putlic File: Updated 07/05/18
[Sorted by: Week Day]

gt KUSI: Quarterly PSA, Kids Pgms: 07/01/18-9/30/18 (10/03/18 11:55:48 AM) Page 10f 10



KUSI: Quarterly PSA, Kids Pgms: 07/01/18 9/30/18 \l

Ordered Program = i Time__Sched Length _ Advertiser/Produ
ek of Year: 2018-27: 0?/02/1 8
Program: Jack Hanna: Into the Wild

__Sched

07/07/18 2:39:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Allie PSA  KUSI
07/07/18 2:39:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
07/07/18 2:47:47 PM 30 Kids PSA/Lauren PSA  KUSI
07/07/18 2:54:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ashlie PSA  KUSI
07/07/18 2:54:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
07/07/18 2:55:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Healthy Breakfast PSA  KUSI
07/07/118 2:55:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
S T e e i
Week of Year: 2018-28:07/09/18
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.
07/15/18 12:47:54 PM B s Kids PSA/Music Works KID KUSI
07/15/18 12:48:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maas KID KUSI
07/15/18 12:54:03PM 30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KuUsl
07/15/18 12:54:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Stone KID KUSI
07/15/18 12:55:03 PM :30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
07/15/18 12:55:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
07/15/18 5:07:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allie KID KUSI
Q07/15/18 5:07:52 AM :30 Kids PSA/Dan Plant PSA KUSI
07/15/18 5:08:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
07/15/18 5:13:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
07/15/18 5:14:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Bullying PSA  KUSI
07/15/18 5:14:57 AM 30 Kids PSA/Sandra Maas PSA  KUSI
07/15/18 5:16:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Mark Mathis PSA KUSI
07/15/18 5:29:00 AM :30 Kids PSA/Wildfire Prevention KID KUSI
07/15/18 5:29:30 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allen KID KUSI
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
07/15/18 2:40:24 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner PSA  KUSI
07/15/18 2:40:54 XM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
07/15/18 2:47:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
07/15/18 2:48:29 XM :30 Tips for Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
07/15/18 2:48:59 XM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA  KUSI
07/15/18 2:49:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allen Denton PSA KUSI
07/15/18 2:59:30 XM :30 Kids PSA/Elizabeth KID KUSI
‘ i s G : : skl b
Program: Jack Hanna: Into the Wild
07/14/18 2:38:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman ID KUSI
07/14/18 2:39:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Allie PSA  KUSI
07/14/18 2:39:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
07/14/18 2:47:47 PM :30 Kids PSA/Lauren PSA  KUSI
07/14/18 2:54:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ashlie PSA  KUSI
07/14/18 2:54:32 PM 130 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
07/14/18 2:55:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Healthy Breakfast PSA KUSI
07/14/18 2:55:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
s mm e : " m_ ..“..0:15:15 e — — L S —
Week of Year: 2018-29:07/16/18
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.
07/22/18 12:47:54 PM 15 Kids PSA/Music Works KID KUSI
07/22/18 12:48:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maas KID KUSI
07/22/18 12:54:03PM  :30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
07/22/18 12:54:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Stone KID KUSI
07/22/18 12:55:03 PM :30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
07/22/18 12:55:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
0:02:45

KUSI/KUSI : 07/01/18 - 09/30/18 : Quarterly for Doug/Public File: Updated 07/05/18
[Sorted by: Week Day]

Pty KUSI: Quarerly PSA, Kids Pgms: 07/01/18-9/30/18 (10/03/18 11:55:48 AM) Page 2 of 10



KUSI: Quarterly PSA, Ki

ek of Year: 2018-29:07/16/18
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!

07/22118 5:13:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
07/22/18 5:.07:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allie KID KUSI
07/22/18 5:07:52 AM 130 Kids PSA/Dan Plant PSA  KUSI
07/22/18 5:08:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
07/22/18 5:14:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Bullying PSA  KUSI
07/22/18 5:14:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra Maas PSA  KUSI
07/22/18 5:15:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Mark Mathis PSA  KUSI
07/22/18 5:29:00 AM :30 Kids PSA/Wildfire Prevention KID KUSI
07/22/18 5:29:30 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allen KID KUSI
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
07/22/18 2:40:24 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner PSA  KuUSI
07/22/18 2:40:54 XM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
07/22/18 2:47:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
07/22118 2:48:29 XM :30 Tips for Kids PSA/Sandra PSA KUSI
07/22/18 2:48:59 XM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA  KUSI
07/22/18 2:48:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allen Denton PSA  KUSI
07/22/18 2:59:30 XM 30 Kids PSA/Elizabeth KID Kusl
Program: Jack Hanna: Into the Wild
07/21/18 2:38:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman ID KUSI
07/21/18 2:39:09 PM 130 Kids PSA/ Allie PSA  KUSI
07/21/18 2:39:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
07/21/18 2:47:47 PM :30 Kids PSA/Lauren PSA  KUSI
07/21/18 2:54:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ashlie PSA  KUSI
07/21118 2:54:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
07/21118 2:55:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Healthy Breakfast PSA  KUSI
07/21/18 2:55:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
01515 i

Weei; of Year: 2.0f;3-30:0f/2.§/18
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.

07/29/18 12:47:54 PM #15 Kids PSA/Music Works KID KUSI
07/29/18 12:48:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maas KID KUSI
07/29/18 12:54:03 PM :30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
07/29/18 12:54:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Stone KID KUSI
07/29/18 12:55:03 PM :30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
07/29/18 12:55:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
07/29/18 5:07:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allie KID KUSI
07/29/18 5:07:52 AM :30 Kids PSA/Dan Plant PSA  KUSI
07/29118 5:08:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
07/29118 5:13:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
07/29118 5:14:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Bullying PSA  KUSI
07/29/18 5:14:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra Maas PSA  KUSI
07/29/18 5:15:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Mark Mathis PSA  KUSI
07/29/18 5:29:00 AM :30 Kids PSA/Wildfire Prevention KID KUSI
07/29/18 5:29:30 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allen KID KUSI
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
07/29/18 2:40:24 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner PSA  KUSI
07/29/18 2:40:54 XM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
07/29/18 2:47:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
07/29/18 2:48:29 XM :30 Tips for Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
07/29/18 2:48:59 XM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA  KUSI
07/29/18 2:49:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allen Denton PSA  KUSI
07/29/18 2:59:30 XM :30 Kids PSA/Elizabeth KID KUSI

KUSI/KUSI : 07/01/18 - 09/30/18 : Quarterly for Doug/Public File: Updated 07/05/18
[Sorted by: Week Day]

sl it KUSI: Quarterly PSA, Kids Pgms: 07/01/18-9/30/18 (10/03/18 11:55:48 AM) Page 3 of 10



K

USI: Quarterly PSA

ek of Year: 2018-30:07/23/18

Program: Jack Hanna: Into the Wild

07/28/18
07/28/18
07/28/18
07/28/18
07/28/18
07/28/18
07/28/18
07/28/18

Week of Year: 2018-31:07/30/18
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.

08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18

Pfogram.; 5 Live Lffé'& IMnf

08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18

2:38:39 PM
2:39:09 PM
2:39:39 PM
2:47:47 PM
2:54:02 PM
2:54:32 PM
2:55:02 PM
2:55:32 PM

12:47:54 PM
12:48:09 PM
12:54:03 PM
12:54:33 PM
12:55:03 PM
12:55:33 PM

5:07:22 AM
5:07:52 AM
5:08:22 AM
5:13:57 AM
5:14:27 AM
5:14:57 AM
5:15:27 AM
5:29:00 AM

5:29:30 AM

Prograrn-:.b‘. Mac}e in‘ Homywooé: Teens

08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18
08/05/18

2,

Program: Jack Hanna: Into the Wild

Week of Year: 2018-32:08/06/18

08/04/18
08/04/18
08/04/18
08/04/18
08/04/18
08/04/18
08/04/18
08/04/18

Program: 1. Teen Kids News.

08/12/18
08/12/18
08/12/18
08/12/18
08/12/18
08/12/18

2:40:24 XM
2:40:54 XM
2:47:59 XM
2:48:29 XM
2:48:59 XM
2:49:59 XM

2:59:30 XM

2:38:39 PM
2:39:09 PM
2:39:39 PM
2:47:47 PM
2:54:02 PM
2:54:32 PM
2:55:02 PM
2:55:32 PM

12:47:54 PM
12:48:09 PM
12:54:03 PM
12:54:33 PM
12:55:03 PM
12:55:33 PM

:30

0:15:15

15
:30
:30
:30
:30

:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
[0:02:307

:30
:30
:30
:30
1:00
30
130

[0:04:00 ]

:30
:30
:30
:30
130
:30
:30
:30

0:04:00

Kids PSA/Soderman

Kids PSA/ Allie

Kids PSA/ Rick

Kids PSA/Lauren

Kids PSA/Ashlie

Kids PSA/Carlos

Kids PSA/Healthy Breakfast
Kids PSA/Ginger

[0:04:00 :

Kids PSA/Music Works
Kids PSA/Maas

Kids PSA/Carlos

Kids PSA/Stone

KIDS PSA/ Rick

Kids PSA/Jason

Kids PSA/Allie

Kids PSA/Dan Plant

Kids PSA/Jason

Kids PSA/Ginger

Kids PSA/Bullying

Kids PSA/Sandra Maas

Kids PSA/Mark Mathis

Kids PSA/Wildfire Prevention
Kids PSA/Allen

Kids PSA/Allie Wagner
Kids PSA/Ginger

Kids PSA/Paul

Tips for Kids PSA/Sandra
Kids PSA/College Planning
Kids PSA/Allen Denton
Kids PSA/Elizabeth

Kids PSA/Soderman

Kids PSA/ Allie

Kids PSA/ Rick

Kids PSA/Lauren

Kids PSA/Ashlie

Kids PSA/Carlos

Kids PSA/Healthy Breakfast
Kids PSA/Ginger

0:15:15 ;

15
:30
.30
:30
:30
:30

Kids PSA/Music Works
Kids PSA/Maas

Kids PSA/Carlos

Kids PSA/Stone

KIDS PSA/ Rick

Kids PSA/Jason

ID

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

KID
KID
PSA
KID
PSA

PSA

KID

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
KID

KID

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
KID

ID

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

KID
KID
PSA
KID
PSA
PSA

KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI

KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI

KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI

KUSI

KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI

KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI

KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI

KUSI/KUSI : 07/01/18 - 09/30/18 : Quarterly for Doug/Public File: Updated 07/05/18

[Sorted by: Week Day]
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KUSI Quarterly PSA Klds Pgms 07/01/18 9/30/18

. °ek of Year 2018-32: 08/06/1 8
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.

SRR :02:45 ]

Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
08/12/18 5:15:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Mark Mathis PSA  KUSI
08/12/18 5:07:22 AM 130 Kids PSA/Allie KID KUSI
08/12/18 5:07:52 AM :30 Kids PSA/Dan Plant PSA  KUSI
08/12/18 5:08:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
08/12/18 5:13:57 AM 130 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
08/12/18 5:14:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Bullying PSA KUSI
08/12/18 5:14:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra Maas PSA  KUSI
08/12/18 5:29:00 AM :30 Kids PSA/Wildfire Prevention KID KUSI
08/12/18 5:29:30 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allen KID KUSI

Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
08/12/18 2:40:24 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner PSA  KUSI
08/12/18 2:40:54 XM ;30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA KUSI
08/12/18 2:47:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
08/12/18 2:48:29 XM :30 Tips for Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
08/12/18 2:48:59 XM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA  KUSI
08/12/18 2:49:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allen Denton PSA  KUSI
08/12/18 2:59:30 XM :30 Kids PSA/Elizabeth KID KUSI

803 0:04:00

Program: Jack Hanna: Into the Wild
08/11/18 2:38:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman ID KUSI
08/11/18 2:39:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Allie PSA  KUSI
08/1118 2:39:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
08/11/18 2:47:47 PM :30 Kids PSA/Lauren PSA  KUSI
08/11/18 2:54:02 PM Kids PSA/Ashlie PSA  KUSI

Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
Kids PSA/Healthy Breakfast PSA  KUSI
Kids PSA/Ginger PSA VKUSI

08/11/18 2:54:32 PM
08/11/18 2:55:02 PM
08/11/18 2:55:32 PM

Week of Year: 2018-33:08/13/18
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.

08/19/18 12:47:54 PM 15 Kids PSA/Music Works KID KUSI
08/19/18 12:48:09PM  :30 Kids PSA/Maas KID KUSI
08/19/18 12:54:03PM 30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
08/19/18 12:54:33PM :30 Kids PSA/Stone KID KUSI
08/19/18 12:55:03 PM :30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
08/19/18 12:55:33 PM  :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
S 0:02:45 ‘
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
08/19/18 5:07:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allie KID KUSI
08/19/18 5:07:52 AM :30 Kids PSA/Dan Plant PSA  KUSI
08/19/18 5:08:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
08/19/18 5:13:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
08/19/18 5:14:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Bullying PSA  KUSI
08/19/18 5:14:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra Maas PSA  KUSI
08/19/18 5:15:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Mark Mathis PSA  KUSI
08/19/18 5:29:00 AM :30 Kids PSA/Wildfire Prevention KID KUSI
08/19/18 5:29:30 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allen KID KUSI
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
08/19/18 2:40:24 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner PSA  KUSI
08/19/18 2:40:54 XM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
08/19/18 2:47:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
08/19/18 2:48:29 XM :30 Tips for Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
08/19/18 2:48:59 XM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA  KUSI
08/19/18 2:49:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allen Denton PSA  KUSI

KUSI/KUSI : 07/01/18 - 09/30/18 : Quarterly for Doug/Public File: Updated 07/05/18
[Sorted by: Week Day]

Lo KUSI: Quarterly PSA, Kids Pgms: 07/01/18-9/30/18 (10/03/18 11:55:48 AM) Page § of 10



KUSI Quarterly PSA Klds Pgms 07/01/18 9/30/18

ek of Year 2018-33 08/13/18
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens

08/19/18 2:59:30 XM :30 Kids PSA/Elizabeth KID KUsI

Program: Jack Hanna: Into the Wild
08/18/18 2:38:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman ID KUSI
08/18/18 2:39:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Allie PSA  KUSI
08/18/18 2:39:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
08/18/18 2:47:47 PM :30 Kids PSA/Lauren PSA  KUSI
08/18/18 2:54:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ashlie PSA  KUSI
08/18/18 2:54:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
08/18/18 2:55:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Healthy Breakfast PSA  KUSI
08/18/18 2:55:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI

Week of Year: 2018-34:08/20/18

Program: 1. Teen Kids News.
08/26/18 12:47:54 PM A5 Kids PSA/Music Works KID KUSI
08/26/18 12:48:09 PM 30 Kids PSA/Maas KID KUSI
08/26/18 12:54:03 PM :30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
08/26/18 12:54:33 PM 130 Kids PSA/Stone KID KUSI
08/26/18 12:55:03 PM 130 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
08/26/18 12:55:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI

Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
08/26/18 5:07:52 AM :30 Kids PSA/Dan Plant PSA  KUSI
08/26/18 5:13:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
08/26/18 5:07:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allie KID KUsI
08/26/18 5:08:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
08/26/18 5:14:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Bullying PSA  KUSI
08/26/18 5:14:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra Maas PSA  KUSI
08/26/18 5:15:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Mark Mathis PSA  KUSI
08/26/18 5:29:00 AM :30 Kids PSA/Wildfire Prevention KID KUSI
08/26/18 5:29:30 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allen KID KUSI

Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
08/26/18 2:40:24 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner PSA  KUSI
08/26/18 2:40:54 XM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
08/26/18 2:47:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
08/26/18 2:48:29 XM :30 Tips for Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
08/26/18 2:48:59 XM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA  KUSI
08/26/18 2:49:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allen Denton PSA  KUSI
08/26/18 2:59:30 XM :30 Kids PSA/Elizabeth KID KUSI

N Bl e o400

Program: Jack Hanna: Into the Wild
08/25/18 2:38:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman ID KUSI
08/25/18 2:39:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Allie PSA  KUSI
08/25/18 2:39:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
08/25/18 2:47:47 PM :30 Kids PSA/Lauren PSA  KUSI
08/25/18 2:54:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ashlie PSA  KUSI
08/25/18 2:54:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
08/25/18 2:55:02 PM 130 Kids PSA/Healthy Breakfast PSA  KUSI
08/25/18 2:55:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI

Week of Year: 2018-35:08/27/18

Program: 1. Teen Kids News.
09/02/18 12:47:54 PM 15 Kids PSA/Music Works KID KUSI
09/02/18 12:48:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maas KID KUSI
09/02/18 12:54:03 PM :30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI

KUSI/KUSI : 07/01/18 - 09/30/18 : Quarterly for Doug/Public File: Updated 07/05/18
[Sorted by: Week Day]
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09/02/18 12:54:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Stone KID KUSI
09/02/18 12:55:03 PM 130 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
09/02/18 12:55:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
G R B B0 " 00245 '
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
09/02/18 5:07:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allie KID KUSI
09/02/18 5:07:52 AM :30 Kids PSA/Dan Plant PSA  KUSI
09/02/18 5:08:22 AM 130 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
09/02/18 5:13:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
09/02/18 5:14:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Bullying PSA  KUSI
09/02/18 5:14:57 AM 130 Kids PSA/Sandra Maas PSA  KUSI
09/02/18 5:15:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Mark Mathis PSA  KUSI
09/02/18 5:29:00 AM :30 Kids PSA/Wildfire Prevention KID KUSI
09/02/18 5:29:30 AM 30 Kids PSA/Allen KID KUSI
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
09/02/18 2:40:24 XM 130 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner PSA  KUSI
09/02/18 2:40:54 XM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
09/02/18 2:47:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
09/02/18 2:48:29 XM :30 Tips for Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
09/02/18 2:48:59 XM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA  KUSI
09/02/18 2:49:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allen Denton PSA  KUSI
09/02/18 2:59:30 XM 130 Kids PSA/Elizabeth KID KUSI
Program: Jack Hanna: Into the Wild
09/01/18 2:38:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman D KUSI
09/01/18 2:39:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Allie PSA  KUSI
09/01/18 2:39:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
09/01/18 2:47:47 PM :30 Kids PSA/Lauren PSA  KUSI
09/01/18 2:54:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ashlie PSA  KUSI
09/01/18 2:54:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
09/01/18 2:55:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Healthy Breakfast PSA  KUSI
09/01/18 2:55:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
e A TS A ]
Week of Year: 2018-36:09/03/18
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.
09/09/18 12:47:54 PM 15 Kids PSA/Music Works KID KUSI
09/09/18 12:48:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maas KID KUSI
09/09/18 12:54:03 PM 130 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
09/09/18 12:54:33 PM 130 Kids PSA/Stone KID KUSI
09/09/18 12:55:03 PM :30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
09/09/18 12:55:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
09/09/18 5:13:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUsSI
09/09/18 5:07:52 AM 30 Kids PSA/Dan Plant PSA  KUSI
09/09/18 5:07:22 AM ;30 Kids PSA/Allie KID KUSI
09/09/18 5:08:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
09/09/18 5:14:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Bullying PSA  KUSI
09/09/18 5:14:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra Maas PSA  KUSI
09/09/18 5:15:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Mark Mathis PSA  KUSI
09/09/18 5:29:00 AM :30 Kids PSA/Wildfire Prevention KID KUSI
09/09/18 5:28:30 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allen KID KUSI
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
09/09/18 2:59:30 XM :30 Kids PSA/Elizabeth KID KUSI
09/09/18 2:40:24 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner PSA  KUSI
09/09/18 2:40:54 XM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI

i Frogram :
‘eek of Year: 2018-35:08/27/18

KUSI: Quarterly PSA

1

Program: 1. Teen Kids News.

a,

, Kids Pgms: 07/01/18-9/30/18

KUSI/KUSI : 07/01/18 - 08/30/18 : Quarterly for Doug/Public File: Updated 07/05/18

[Sorted by: Week Day]
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ek of Year: 2018-36.:09/03/18

KUSI: Quarterly PSA

Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens

09/09/18
09/09/18
09/09/18
09/09/18

Program: Jack Hanna: Into the Wild
09/08/18
09/08/18
09/08/18
09/08/18
09/08/18
09/08/18
09/08/18
09/08/18

Week of Year: 2018-37:09/10/18
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.
09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18

Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18

2:47:59 XM
2:48:28 XM
2:48:59 XM
2:49:59 XM

2:38:39 PM
2:39:09 PM
2:39:39 PM
2:47:47 PM
2:54.02 PM
2:54:32 PM
2:55:02 PM
2:55:32 PM

12:47:54 PM
12:48:09 PM
12:54:03 PM
12:54:33 PM
12:55:03 PM
12:55:33 PM

5:07:22 AM
5:07:52 AM
5:08:22 AM
5:13:57 AM
5:14:27 AM
5:14:57 AM
5:15:27 AM
5:29:00 AM
5:29:30 AM

ﬁ’rogram: 6. Made in Ho;l.ry‘wobd: Teens

09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18
09/16/18

Program: Jack Hanna: Into the Wild
09/15/18
09/15/18
09/15/18
09/15/18
09/15/18
09/15/18
09/15/18
09/1518

ek of Year: 2018-38:09/17/18
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.

2:40:24 XM
2:40:54 XM
2:47:59 XM
2:48:29 XM
2:48:59 XM
2:49:59 XM

- 2:59:30 XM

2:08:39 PM
2:09:09 PM
2:09:39 PM
2:17:47 PM
2:24:.02 PM
2:24:32 PM
2:25:02 PM

2:25:32 PM

:30
130
1:00
:30

L0400 ]

:30

:30

:30

:30

130

:30

130

:30
10:04:00

0:15:15

15
:30
:30
130
:30
:30

0:02:45

:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
30
130
.30
:30

0:04:30 ]

:30
130
130
:30
1:00
:30
:30

~[0:04:00

:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
;30

10:04:00

¢

Kids PSA/Paul

Tips for Kids PSA/Sandra
Kids PSA/College Planning
Kids PSA/Allen Denton

Kids PSA/Soderman

Kids PSA/ Allie

Kids PSA/ Rick

Kids PSA/Lauren

Kids PSA/Ashlie

Kids PSA/Carlos

Kids PSA/Healthy Breakfast
Kids PSA/Ginger

Kids PSA/Music Works
Kids PSA/Maas

Kids PSA/Carlos

Kids PSA/Stone

KIDS PSA/ Rick

Kids PSA/Jason

Kids PSA/Allie

Kids PSA/Dan Plant

Kids PSA/Jason

Kids PSA/Ginger

Kids PSA/Bullying

Kids PSA/Sandra Maas

Kids PSA/Mark Mathis

Kids PSA/Wildfire Prevention
Kids PSA/Allen

Kids PSA/Allie Wagner
Kids PSA/Ginger

Kids PSA/Paul

Tips for Kids PSA/Sandra
Kids PSA/College Planning
Kids PSA/Allen Denton
Kids PSA/Elizabeth

Kids PSA/ Allie

Kids PSA/Soderman

Kids PSA/ Rick

Kids PSA/Lauren

Kids PSA/Ashlie

Kids PSA/Carlos

Kids PSA/Healthy Breakfast
Kids PSA/Ginger

0:15:15 8

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

ID

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

KID
KID
PSA
KID
PSA
PSA

KID
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
KID
KID

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

KID

PSA
D

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

i

KUSI
KUSI
KUslI
KUSI

KUSI
KUSI
KUsI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUslI
KUSI

KUsI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI

KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI

KUSIKKUSI : 07/01/18 - 09/30/18 : Quarterly for Doug/Public File: Updated 07/05/18

[Sorted by: Week Day]
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KUSI Quarterly PSA, Kids Pgms 07/01/18 9/30/18

’aek of Year: 2018—38 09/17/18
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.

09/23/18 12:47:54 PM 5 Kids PSA/Music Works KID KUSI
09/23/18 12:48:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maas KID KUS!
09/23/18 12:54:03 PM :30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
09/23/18 12:54:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Stone KID KUSI
09/23/18 12:55:03 PM ;30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
09/23/18 12:55:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA KUSI
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
09/23/18 5:07:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allie KID KUSI
09/23/18 5:07:52 AM :30 Kids PSA/Dan Plant PSA  KUSI
09/23/18 5:08:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
09/23/18 5:13:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
09/23/18 5:14:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Bullying PSA  KUSI
09/23118 5:14.57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra Maas PSA  KUSI
09/23/18 5:15:27 AM 130 Kids PSA/Mark Mathis PSA KUSI
09/23/18 5:29:00 AM :30 Kids PSA/Wildfire Prevention KID KUSI
09/23/18 5:29:30 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allen KID KUSI
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
09/22/18 2:10:24 XM 30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner PSA  KUSI
09/22/18 2:10:54 XM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
09/22/18 2:17:59 XM 130 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
09/22/18 2:18:29 XM 30 Tips for Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
09/22/18 2:18:59 XM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA  KUSI
09/22118 2:19:59 XM 130 Kids PSA/Allen Denton PSA  KUSI
09/22/18 2:29:30 XM :30 Kids PSAJ/Elizabeth KID KUSI
Program: Jack Hanna: Into the Wild
09/22/18 2:08:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Allie PSA  KUSI
09/22/18 2:09:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman D KUSI
09/22/18 2:09:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
09/22/18 2:17:47 PM :30 Kids PSA/Lauren PSA  KUSI
09/22/18 2:18:17 PM ;30 FCC-Children Program Announcement PSA  KUSI
09/22/18 2:24:37 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ashlie PSA  KUSI
09/22/18 2:25:07 PM :30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
09/22/18 2:25:37 PM :30 Kids PSA/Healthy Breakfast PSA  KUSI
09/22/18 2:26:07 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
09/22/18 2:29:35 PM 45 FCC Kids PSA PSA  KUSI
& o = & i I i) . i :
Week of Year: 2018-39:09/24/18
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.
09/30/18 12:47:54 PM A5 Kids PSA/Music Works KID KUSI
09/30/18 12:48:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maas KID KUSI
09/30/18 12:54:03 PM :30 Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
09/30/18 12:54:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Stone KID KUSI
09/30/18 12:55:03 PM 30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
09/30/18 12:55:33 PM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
09/30/18 5:07:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allie KID KUSI
09/30/18 5:07:52 AM :30 Kids PSA/Dan Plant PSA  KUSI
09/30/18 5:08:22 AM :30 Kids PSA/Jason PSA  KUSI
09/3018 5:13:57 AM 30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
09/30/18 5:14:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Bullying PSA  KUSI
09/30/18 5:14:57 AM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra Maas PSA  KUSI
09/30/18 5:15:27 AM :30 Kids PSA/Mark Mathis PSA  KUSI
09/30/18 5:29:00 AM ;30 Kids PSA/Wildfire Prevention KID KUSI
09/30/18 5:28:30 AM :30 Kids PSA/Allen KID KUSI

KUSI/KUSI : 07/01/18 - 09/30/18 : Quarterly for Doug/Public File: Updated 07/05/18
[Sorted by: Week Day]
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KUSI Quarterly PSA KldS Pgms 07/01/18 9/30/18

ek of Year: 2018-39 09/24/1 8
ngram 5. Live Lffe & Winl

Program 6. Made in Holl!ywood Teens
09/29/18 2:10:24 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allie Wagner PSA  KUSI
09/29/18 2:10:54 XM :30 Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI
09/29/18 2:17:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
09/29/18 2:18:29 XM 130 Tips for Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
09/29/18 2:18:59 XM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA  KUSI
09/29/18 2:19:59 XM :30 Kids PSA/Allen Denton PSA  KUSI
09/29/18 2:29:30 XM :30 Kids PSA/Elizabeth KID KUSI

Program: Jack Hanna: Into the Wild
09/29/18 2:08:38 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Allie PSA  KUSI
09/29/18 2:29:35 PM i35 FCC Kids PSA PSA  KUSI
09/29/18 2:09:09 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman ID KUSI
09/29/18 2:09:39 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI

Kids PSA/Lauren PSA  KUSI
FCC-Children Program Announcement PSA  KUSI
Kids PSA/Ashlie PSA  KUSI
Kids PSA/Carlos PSA  KUSI
Kids PSA/Healthy Breakfast PSA  KUSI
Kids PSA/Ginger PSA  KUSI

09/29/18 2:17:47 PM
09/29/18 2:18:17 PM
09/29/18 2:24:37 PM
09/29/18 2:25:07 PM
09/29/18 2:25:37 PM
09/29/18 2:26:07 PM

KUSI/KUSI : 07/01/18 - 09/30/18 : Quarterly for Doug/Public File: Updated 07/05/18
[Sorted by: Week Day]

foghi- el KUSI: Quarterly PSA, Kids Pgms: 07/01/18-9/30/18 (10/03/18 11:55:48 AM) Page 10 of 10



